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Gadebridge, Warners End and Chaulden
Consultation Results
50 surveys were completed in Gadebridge, Warners End and Chaulden between 21
May and 11 June. 32 were completed on the night, 13 were returned via post and 5
were completed online.

The results from this consultation will be used to inform the action plan for
Gadebridge, Warners End and Chaulden. The action plan will be delivered on by the
Neighbourhood Action Steering Group.

Q1.

Please tell us where you currently live.

B Gadebridge
B Warners End

m Chaulden

The majority of people who completed the consultation (54%) live in Warners End,
36% in Gadebridge and only 10% in Chaulden.

Q2.

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you
with your area?

0,
4% 2% m Very satisfied

W Fairly satisfied
= Neither satisfied nor

dissatisfied

M Fairly dissatisfied

H Very dissatisfied

The majority (82%), are very (23%), or fairly (59%) satisfied with the area. 12% are
neither satisfied nor dissatisfied and only 6% are fairly (4%) or very (2%) dissatisfied.



Q.3

Thinking about where you live, which, if any of the below do you think needs

improving?

The top five priorities voted for by respondents are;

1(Top 4 5 (Fifth

Priority) Priority)

1. Road and pavement repairs 14 3 1 4
2. Parking 11 5 6 2 5
3. Activities for teenagers 7 5 5 4 0
4. Clean streets 3 2 6 8 5
5. Shopping facilities 2 4 4 5 0

Please see the graph and table below for a full breakdown of priorities voted for by

residents.
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Job prospects 1 2 3 1 1
The level of crime 1 3 6 1 3
Parks and open spaces 1 1 1 1 2
Parking 11 5 6 2 5
Race relations 1 1 1 0 1
Road and pavement repairs 14 16 3 1 4
Shopping facilities 2 4 4 5 0
Public transport 2 1 2 1 2
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 1
None of these 1 0 0 0 1
Total Number of responses 49 46 46 37 33

8 people responded with a literal response identify 6 areas;

e 2 xreduce speed limit to 20 mph outside schools and shops

e Post Office Facilities

e Cultural

e Grass cutting

¢ Housing Maintenance
e Phone lines for internet

Q.4

Please tell us why you consider your top 5 priorities from Q.3 need improving

40 people wrote a literal response. Please see appendix 1 for the breakdown of

literal responses.

Number of
responses
Priority 1 40
Priority 2 36
Priority 3 34
Priority 4 28
Priority 5 28




Q.5

Thinking about your area, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with each of the
following services?

From those surveyed residents are most satisfied with ‘Refuse collection/ doorstep
recycling’. 79.6% are very (40.8%) or fairly (38.8%) satisfied with the service. This is
closely followed by ‘Local tips and Household waste recycling centres’. 81.3% are
very (39.6%) or fairly (41.7%) satisfied. Respondents are also very/ fairly satisfied
with the ‘Local bus service’ (46.6%) and ‘Community Centre’ (61.3%).

Residents are most satisfied with;

‘Refuse collection/ doorstep recycling’ 79.6%
‘Local tips and Household waste recycling centres’ | 81.3%
‘Local bus service’ 46.6%
‘Community Centre’ 61.3%

Respondents are most dissatisfied with ‘Parking’. 59.2% are fairly (34.7%) or very
(24.5%) dissatisfied. “‘Youth provision’ is also identified as an issue with 38.1%
indicating that they are very (23.8%) or fairly (14.3%) dissatisfied. Respondents are
also very/ fairly dissatisfied with ‘Keeping public land clean of litter and refuse’
(32.6%) and ‘Sports/ leisure facilities (21.7%).

Residents are most dissatisfied with

‘Parking’ 59.2%
‘Youth Provision’ 38.1%
‘Keeping public land clean of litter and refuse’ 32.6%
‘Sports/ leisure facilities’ 21.7%

Thinking about your area, how satisfied are you with
each of the following services?

® Very dissatisfied

B Fairly dissatisfied

Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

B Fairly satisfied

B Very satisfied

Appendix 2: Table with raw numbers and percentages for all categories in Q5.



Q6.

Thinking about your area, how much of a problem do you think each of the
following are?

From those surveyed the biggest problem is ‘Rubbish/ litter lying around’. 50% of
people thought this was a very (10.9%) or fairly (39.1%) big problem. ‘Teenagers
hanging around the streets’ have also been identified as problematic. 46.9% feel
that it is a very (4.3%) or fairly (42.6%) big problem. ‘Vandalism, graffiti and other
deliberate damage to property and vehicles’ was also highlighted (27.7%) as very
(4.3%)/ fairly (23.4%) problematic.

Thinking about your area, how much of a problem
do you think each of the following are?

= No opinion

B Not a problem at all

Not a very big problem
B Fairly big problem
= Very big problem

Appendix 3: Table with raw numbers and percentages for all categories in Q6.

Q.7

Please tell us what you like about your area?

41 people responded about what they like. See appendix 4 for a full breakdown of
literal responses.

Q.8
Is there anything else you would like to tell us about living in your area?

23 people responded. See appendix 5 for a full breakdown of literal responses.

Q.9

Are you interested in the free prize draw and/ or joining the steering group?

Free Prize Draw 27

Steering Group 6







